

- 1.1 Senator moves to amend H.F. No. 100, in conference committee, as follows:
- 1.2 On R68, Article 1, House language, (H0100-11)
- 1.3 Page 68, line 25, delete "2,000" and insert "5,000" and delete "unless the office, by" and
- 1.4 insert a period
- 1.5 Page 68, delete lines 26 and 27 and insert "The office may adjust plant canopy limits
- 1.6 upward to meet market demand consistent with the"
- 1.7 On R69, Article 1, House language, (H0100-11)
- 1.8 Page 68, line 28, delete everything after the period
- 1.9 Page 68, delete lines 29 and 30
- 1.10 On R72, Article 1, House language, (H0100-11)
- 1.11 Page 72, line 27, delete "5,000" and insert "15,000" and delete everything after "canopy"
- 1.12 and insert a period
- 1.13 Page 72, delete lines 28 to 32 and insert "The office may adjust plant canopy limits
- 1.14 upward to meet market demand consistent with the goals identified in section 342.02,
- 1.15 subdivision 1."
- 1.16 On R74, Article 1, House language, (H0100-11)
- 1.17 Page 74, line 30, delete "15,000" and insert "30,000" and delete everything after "canopy"
- 1.18 and insert a period
- 1.19 Page 74, delete lines 31 and 32 and insert "The office may adjust plant canopy limits
- 1.20 upward to meet market demand consistent with the goals"
- 1.21 On R75, Article 1, House language, (H0100-11)
- 1.22 Page 75, line 1, delete everything after the period
- 1.23 Page 75, delete lines 2 and 3
- 1.24 On R77, Article 1, House language, (H0100-11)
- 1.25 Page 76, line 30, delete everything after the period
- 1.26 Page 76, delete line 31
- 1.27 Page 77, delete lines 1 to 3